- guadrosoo
250 bar /3600psi T ST

‘Quadroooo
220bar/3200psi @ TST
jadroaoo
180bar /2600psi  TST
quadroooo
220bar/3200psi TS

- guadroi=on
180bor/2600psi TS

Operating man
High Pressure Cleaners

www kraenzle . com

—
feirt
made in






€EO'ZY L 18}jiassepp 6% 60V'LY b LZO6NIA ¥'8 eqiayos €2
ZS0'vt L 1€-0€ 'sod "|dy [nuarsiway) 8p z09°¢y l lIg¥sebiyeq4 | zz
ovZ vy L lyosbnesaiway) iny uanbejyosxony Ly Ly v L86/NIA 9LXG'E agneiyosyoalg 1z
TAVAR Y A GGX9IN HiISapuUIMas) o oL9zy 2 Isjjeyuazue 0z
vZvyr v pey Jnj wwg aqiayos Gp € 609°ZY } 1S1 00z} oipenb epeidiucly ¢l
L 6Z9'2Y L [9}UIM W yonejyossBunpuiqiap 4% Z 6092y L 1S1 000} oipenb apeidiuosy  z'g|
AR z 9'zx ¢l buy-0 eY | 6092y L 1S1 008 olpenb ayeidiuoly |6l
£80°LY L SMN W 0Z Yyone|yosyonipyooH v gLOty b addeypey 8L
8Z.0'LY L 1S1.00Z} olpenb 1aq gp JoiM-oqin} €Ly vL9zy v ¥BNIA 82XS uids Ll
v ZL0°LY l  1S1000l oipenbiag GG Jo|M-0qIn|  Z'Lp LL0bY b pey 9L
2.0 LY L 1S1 008 olpenb 1aq 0 J8|IM-0qinL Ly VX442 A GZ X Gz Jeyndiwwing Gl
z20zeel L Buniabuepap Jw sjoisid- Nepels ov zLozy L uaqo Bunpoiminejaqgey vl
205z2a-z6£2L L 1S1 002l Inj @snpjyensyoe|d yw sazue|]  ¢'6E 98L'0s GZINIA ¥'8 aqieyos cL
§052Aa-26€°2Z1L I 1S1 000l I0} @SNp|YeIISYe|] JW SzZUB]  Z'BE 0292y ¢ Z1L6NIQ 0GX8IN 8gneiyos 2l
¥052Q-26€Z1 I 1S1 008 in4 8SNplyessyoe|d Jw azue ]  |'ge L0Z0v 2L GZLNIA LZ eqieyog L
LSLbY L addeypus|g nw jpusasiway) Jubysiq 8¢ 1404 2 GZ X 0'G agneiyosyolsisuny oL
Z9L vy z 6l X G'€ agnelyosyos|g 28 0620y ¢ Zl X G'¢ agneiyosyosig 6
LoL'vy € 9l X G'¢ agnelyosyoalg 9¢ LY EY I Bunysejusbnz 8
oYL vy L [uaA3IWBYD 1Ny 19x0eQ Ge LLOZP I usjun Bunpoiminejagey) 2
YL P L Gl X G| X 8"} 19psj|yejsjapg ve 09°2Zp L abejqeuszuen 9
Lyl vy L [uaAsIWBY) uag|oxsiinbay €e €092y I usjsexiassepn g
6V L b L Z9'2 x ¥2'gz bury-0 zg €Lz ¢ usjdojg 4
0SL vy L (uoA) G°L x G Bury-O Le 6L92y ¥ 8N Jannuwiynbuiels €
Syl P L [IFUBA|SRILUYDSEAA 3SNBYSD 0g L09'ZY } |96nqgnyos r
POy ¢ 6 - 6 dWWapPYoNe|Yos 62 82292y L S1 00z} oipenb uny Gl
A WA L w0 yonejyosagaman 8z L2292y L S1 000} ospenbuny A
L2ozy L J3}ji4 w (8gama9)) yonejyosbnesaiway) 12 €2292p L 1S1 0021 odpenb iny o}
96SZ LY L "|dy jswwonyone|yos 9z zzz9ey l 1S1 000} oipenb iny A
9e0 vt L w g |pgeyssn|yosueziaN Gz | 2z9zy I 1S1 008 oipenb uny [
o'l ¢ 8N Jennp-dois-onse|g 24 MUPd|3 duyo adwng-Ioiop
ON-"Pi10 ‘A3D uonduiosaqg ON ON-'P10 M1D uonduiosag ON

Alquassy ajajdwon
1S1 00C} - 1LS1 008 oipenb J1ZNYuM 3Is!] syied asedg

23



24

Spare parts list KRANZLE quadro 800 TST - 1200 TS

Brake
No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Grundplatte 1 42.615
2 Bremspedal 1 44.022
3 Bremshebel 1 44.023
4 Bremsklotz 1 44.024
5 Stift 6 x 50 1 44.035
6 Starlock-kappe 8 mm 1 44165
7 Stift 6 x 40 1 44,0351
8 Distanzring 2 42.626
9 Sechskantschraube M6x16 3 50.173
10 Unterlegscheibe DIN125-6,3 3 50.189



Spare parts list KRANZLE quadro 800 TST - 1200 TS
Water inlet

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Mutter R3/4" 1 46.258

2 Revisionsdeckel 1 42.605

3 Sterngriffmutter M8 4 42.619

6 Dichtung fir Schwimmerventil 1 46.261

7 Schwimmerventil 1 46.250

8 Gewindestift M6x40 4 42.617 1
9 Einstrémschlauch 1 42.640

25






Spare parts list KRANZLE quadro 800 TST - 1200 TS

Pump motor

No Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Stator 112 5,5kW 400V / 50Hz 1 40.540
2 A-Lager Flansch 1 40.530
3 Rotor 112 (400V / 50Hz) 1 40.5315
4 Lufterrad fur BG 112 1 40.532
5 Lafterhaube BG 112 1 40.533
6 V-Seal 1 40.545
7 Flachdichtung 1 43.030
10 Kegelrollenlager 31306 1 40.103
11 Oldichtung 35 x 47 x 7 1 40.080
12 Passfeder 8 x 7 x 28 1 40.459
13 Kugellager 6206 - 2Z 1 40.538
14 Innensechskantschraube M 6 x 30 4 43.037
19 Schraube M 4 x 12 4 41.489
20 Schelle fur Liifterrad 112 2 40.535
21 Schraube M 4 x 12 4 41.489
22 Erdungsschraube kpl. 1 43.038
23 Schalter 14,5 A Amazonas 1 411116
24 Kunststoffschraube 4,0 x 16 6 43.417
25 Bock fur Schalter 1 42.608
26 Kunststoffschraube 5,0 x 25 6 41.414
28 Kunststoffschraube 3,5 x 20 2 43.415
29 Listerklemme 5-pol. 1 43.326 1
30 Schiitz 100-C12KN10 3x400V 50/60 Hz 1 46.005 1
31 Schaltkasten Unterteil 1 42.606
32 Schaltkasten Deckel 1 42.607
33 Steuerplatine Abschaltverz. 400V / 50Hz 1 42.563
34 Klemmrahmen mit Schalterabdichtung 1 43.453
36 Blechschraube 3,5 x 16 2 44.161
37 PG 16-Verschraubung 1 41.4191
38 Dichtung fur Schaltkastendeckel 1 42.607 1
39 Gegenmutter fir PG9-Verschraubung 1 41.087 1
40 Gegenmutter fir PG16-Verschraubung 1 44119
41 PG 9 - Verschraubung 1 43.034
42 Uberstromausloser 3-polig 11,3-16A 1 42641
50 Motor compl. without switch 1 24.060
51 Schaltkasten kpl. Pos. 23 - 42 42.631

27



28



Spare parts list KRANZLE quadro 800 TST - 1200 TST
Pump transmission unit for AQ-Pump

No Description Qty. Ord.-No

1 Olgeh&use 1 40.501

4 Innensechskantschraube M 8 x 30 6 41.036 1

5 Sicherungsscheibe 6 40.054

6 Flachdichtung 1 40.511

7 Oldichtung 20 x 30 x 7 3 40.044 1

8 Wellenscheibe 1 40.043

9 Axial-Rollenkafig 1 40.040

10 Gehausescheibe 1 40.039

111 Taumelscheibe AQ 9,5° 1 40.523-9,5
bei quadro 800 TST

11.2  Taumelscheibe AQ 10,8° 1 40.523-10,8
bei quadro 1000 TST + 1000 TS

11.3  Taumelscheibe AQ 12,75° 1 40.523-12,75
bei quadro 1200 TST + 1200 TS

12 Plungerfeder 3 40.506

13 Federdruckscheibe 3 40.510

14 Plunger 20 mm (lang) 3 40.505

15 Sprengring 3 40.048

16 O-Ring 14 x 2 1 43.445

18 Flachdichtung 1 41.0193

19 Deckel flach fiir Olgeh&use 1 41.023 1

20 Innensechskantschraube M 5 x 12 4 41.0194

21 Olmessstab AQ 1 40.463

22 Stltzscheibe fir Plungerfeder 3 40.513

23 O-Ring 13,94 x 2,62 1 42.167

24 Olablassstopfen R 3/8" 1 42.019

29




SELbS T L

o




S 00€’LY 0/ - ¥G "'ON "|dwo2 Yd}1Ms ainssaid

65 'S0d X| '8G 'SOd X| /G 'SOd X|

‘9G 'S0d X| ‘GG 'SOd X| ‘§G "sOd X¢

‘€G 'SOd X| ‘ZG "SOd X| ‘LG 'Sod X|

23}IMS 3inssaid

€ 600°Sl 1 aedoy

sy Jieday
0cs oy L 0€ X 9'g X | JspapjoniQ ¢l
9201 c 7 N JONN - JuBySyoss 0/
G2o'SGlL red 0Z X ¥ N @qnelyosiapuliAz 69
29¢'vvy L 13)|eyosoyIN 89
€20°Gl L G’z X v Bury-0 19
800°GL L Jajleyosoipelg |9xoag 99
ve0'GL 9 91 X 8¢ 8qneiydsyoa|g G9
q0g ¢t l Luw Q'L Xz 1ageM-dAd ¥9
220G l 6 9d Bungneiyosisp €9
120Gl l 6 9d 2q18yog Z9
020Gl l 6 9d 8nayosuewiwwng L9
L00°GL } l8)jeyosoielg esneys 09
L g8e'ElL L (Lyogabuyounp) | x 0L N usydols 65
€L0'GL L ww / s)eqled 8G
Z0L0sl L 19gQisianalg LS
910Gt L Jopajjyelsispg 94
L GLOGL c aqiayoszims GS
ON-"P10 N30 uoinjduassag ON

Yo3IMms ainssaid pue aAjeA 1apeojun

Z29cLZL z wuw ¢ syeqied ¥G
Svyey L Z X1 bury-0 €S
110°GL L 9'zx gl bury-0 zs

l 600°G) | [9g0isianaig 1eysbuniyng X<}
9eLzlL I vz x g'¢ Bury-0 0S
Glz€el z Buyoig-wnuiwngy 12

¥ 6€0°GL L leg 00%-0 Je)owouepy 9z
4]} L I X 8 I JounN-doys-onse|q Gz
Lyl L L peipuey §Z
avLvlL L labejlapeN it
ZLvlL L aqIayosonipiapa 1z

0021 pun 000l oipenb iaq
SZLvlL L ZIBMUDS JOPBJIIUBA |02

L GZLYlL L 008 oJpenb |9q jo1 Jopajuap 0z
1244%4" z L X 8 N JoNwI8)uoy 6l
s0L'zy L [eizads Buniynjuagjoy 8l
8rL L L ynsueds Ll
€cLyl 2 wuw g syeqled 9L
6GL€El L ww 9| syeqled Gl
veELYL L uaq|oyJanalg vl
ELLpL L aqneIyosssN|yosIaN el
6LLpL ! Japajjyeisjep3 ZL
srlel l [o6nyjjyelsjep3 L
yl'el I BuusBuniayoig oL
8LLpL L 7Is)yess|ap3 6
9sz'ZlL L vyl X LL Bury-0 8
1912y L 29t xve'cLbuy-0 LG
0slel I Zx9l buy-0 G

ON-'P10 'A3D uonduoasag ON

1S1 002} - LS1 008 oipenb jsi| sjied aiedg

31



32



¥ 'SOd X9 ‘g 'S0d X9 'z 'S0d X9
:Jo Bunsisuod

L 290°0Y SOAJeA 31 neday
€T 'SOd Xg '8} 'SOd X¢
Gl "SOd Xg ‘i7| 'SOd X9 ‘€| "SOd X¢
;Jo Bupsisuoo sjpaed sseuq
LLS OV INOY3IM SBADD|S 10} I Jieday
€27 'S0d X¢ '0Z "SOd X¢
‘8l 'SOd X¢ 9] 'SOd XE ‘G| "SOd Xg
‘¥l 'SOd X9 €] 'SO0d X¢ :J0 Bunsisuoo
I S90°0F SOA93]S 40} 3y sreday
sy Jieday
9L0'LY L oV ,8/cY buebuiaiassepy op
vy ey L Z x g1 Bury-0 L€
L 0ZL¥L L M Jopajbejyosyony GE
zzLel L oL@ 196nyyelsjopg 12>
S1.00Z} ‘0001 cipenb uny
| 2250 L G'LXZZN I1eysbuebsny  |'ee
151002} ‘0001 ‘008 oipenb uny
zZ5°0v L [1Ieysbuebsny €e
ON-'P1O0 X3D uonduosag ON

8GLElL z L X 8 N usydosiyoig ze
Y0 e L L X 0L IN uadolsiyoig Le
8L0°0% L .8/€ uaydoig 0€
6L0°0F L (124dnyy) 6°L x gz X 21 Buyyoig 62
GLZ VY L 2l X ,p/1Y edwnd peisbuebsny 14
LPLEL L Bunbuaids 12
SLL YL L . @ Zys|yelsjap3 9z
96Z'Z1L L Gl X L1 Bury-0 Gz
9LG°0F € wuw oz Bunusyosimz ve
120 0P ¢ ww gz Buuyonig ee
18L°EL l Si O;UW:U 12q meaouwmm:_sow._m> CC
G/Z€EL Z S1 olpenb 1aq Buuyoig-wniujwngy Lz
105°0¥ € Bunzimsay nw Bunzueysig 0z
ANV KAY Z »C/L Y dgneIyosssn|yasIan 61l
ZLSop € speyosUBWIWIWNGD 8L
6€0°2r Z G'L Xg8g X Lg Buuyoig-np Ll
605°0p € €€l X 9¢g X 0z Bunsbesoa 9l
806 0r € 29'zxzy'Le Bury-o GL
GZo'0ov 9 wuw oz Buuxoeg vl
£20°0p £ aj}eyosuBWagamMa) clL
0€9°2Y L 2L X 2L UM L
1292 L 181114 yw yonejyosbnessiweyp oL
SO L 0l - 2 8llsyosyonejyog 6
¥€9'ZP L 9 X ,8/eY |1addiuyonejyos 8
Y05 0v % G X 2L W @gnelyosjueysyoasuauu| i
200y 14 BunsBunisyolg 9
z9z0'zy L 9Ol v/ o Ww usydoysyijusp L'G
9z0'2Y S usjdols|nusp S
GzZ0ey 9 Z X 1z Bury-0 14
¥202y 9 IUSA -geisny / -gejuig ¢
9L0°0% 9 ZXx gl Bury-0 z
._mv:msowxo:.hm_
G €05°0¥% L pun N 163Ul jw DY asneyabjusp L
ON-"P10 N3O uonduasaqg ON

dwnd-py pajeibajul soj Buisnoy anjep
1S1 002} - 1S1 008 oipenb 31ZNYUM 3s)| sjied aisedg

33



34

%

/A{él; >

At

\

2

3 45 42 16



9 6SZ°LY 8soy noyyim ‘|dwod wnip aSoy
€80'LY 3 w 0Z 8 MN Yonejyos)yonipyooy Sy
y29cy L yonejyossbunpuiquap b
glLcel 14 v'zxg's Buy-0 v

29lcel L Jspnuwipnmisqn) (0174
g8eel L L X 0L W usydoig ve
9g8eelL b G'L x9 Bury-0 £E
80€0v l ¥ONISSSNjYosuy 8z
G850v b 8L x98'9 Bud-0 4z
9LE 0¥ L Buuzugysig GZ
L91°0¥ b yusjebyalq o7

uonduoasag ON

ON-'PiI0 MO

XAVR %7 L 0L XG N eqneiydos e
gLeov L 66.9NIQ 9 aqeyossbuniayolg X
6SL'El Z ww 9| syeqied 0z
28l o L wuw 9| BuusBunisyoisusjpp a
ARG 4 Z ww gz bBuusBuniayoisus|iopp 9l
L8L oY l CXPZ X9l S 9qieyds Sl
zLe oy L uazjogsbunjabaiiiapn vl
0 0ce oy l Jeqddepy jsqunypuey €l
LLLOY 14 ¥ N Jepnpy-dois-onse|3 cl
LLEOY J Buniynpassepn ajlopn Ll
oLeov 2 a||lamsgaluy oL
8L0'EY ZL 0Z X 0'G eagnelyosyoisisuny| 6
20€0v A Honjswiway 2
soeor 2 syul| zopyieben /
oToloN0}% l asweug Jw zjopuabe 9
cLeor ¥ GZ X ¥ N 8gnelyosjuessyoasusu| o]
€0e oy 2 jloleqOs [o WO | v
004 2 lI|vuL8luN [pWwol} e
LOS O L Buniynpassepy ajeyosuajiog z
coe oy l Buniynyyone|yos sjeyosuayeg L
ON-'p10 3D uonduoasaq ON

wnip asolH

1SL1 002! - LS 008 oipenb I1ZNYYM 3Isi| spied asedg

35



36

Description Qty. Ord.-No
1 Ventilkorper mit Handgriff 1 12.294
2 Schutzhilse 1 12.295
3 Abdeckschutz 1 12.296
4 Betatigungshebel grau 1 12.298 3
5 Sicherungshebel 1 12.149
6 Abschlussschraube M 16 x1 1 12.247
& Stopfen 1 12.287
8 Gewindefiihrungshiilse @3 R 1/4* AG 1 12.250 1
9 Aufsteuerbolzen @3 1 12.284 1
10 Stift 1 12.148
11 Lagernadel 1 12.253
12 Edelstahlfeder 1 12.246
13 Edelstahlkugel 8,5 1 12.245
14 Edelstahlsitz @7 1 14.118
15 O-Ring 11 x 1,44 1 12.256
16 O-Ring 2,84 x 2,62 1 12.136 1
17 Blechschraube 3,9 x 8 4 12.297
18 Druckstiick 1 12.252
19 Rohr kunststoffumspritzt bds. R 1/4*AG 1 15.004 5
20 Uberwurfmutter ST 30 M22x 1,51G 1 13.276 1
21 AuBen-Sechskant-Nippel R 1/4"1G 1 13.2771
22 O-Ring 9,3x2,4 1 13.273
23 Aluminium-Dichtring 4 13.275
24 O-Ring 15x 1,5 1 12.129 1
25 Sicherungsring 1 12.258
26 Gleitschuh @3 1 12.289 1
51 Disenschutz 1 26.002
52 Rohr 600 mm; bds. R1/4" 1 12.3852
53 ST 30 Nippel M 22 x 1,5/ R1/4*m. ISK 1 13.370
54 Flachstrahldise 2504 (bei quadro 800) 1 D2504
54.1 Flachstrahlduse 2505 (bei quadro 1000) 1 D2505
54.2  Flachstrahldiise 2507 (bei quadro 1200) 1 D2507

Starlet-Gun with prolongation 12.320 2

Repair kit: ,,Starlet 1I* 12.299

consisting of: 1x Position: 8, 9, 13-16, 24-26



Spare parts list KRANZLE quadro 800 TST - 1200 TST

Turbokiller
No Description Qty. Ord.-No
" Sprihkérperschutz 1 41.528
12 Sprihkorper 1 41.529
13 O-Ring 6,88 x 1,68 1 41.521
14 Dusensitz 1 41.522
15 Dise 04 fur quadro 800 1 415320
15.1 Duse 055 fur quadro 1000 1 41.532
15.2 Diuse 08 fir quadro 1200 1 41.537
16 Ring 1 41.533
17 Rotor 1 41.534
18 Stabilisator 1 41.524
19 O-Ring 41x 1,78 1 41.538
20 Deckel 1 41.539
21 Deckelschutz 1 41.540
22 Rohr 500 mm lang; bds. R1/4" 1 12.385 1
23 Nippel M22x1,5 x R1/4" 1G 1 13.370
Turbokiller 04 compl. with lance 41.072
Turbokiller 055 compl. with lance 41.072 4
Turbokiller 08 compl. with lance 41.072 8
Repair Kit Turbokiller 04 41.096 9
Repair Kit Turbokiller 055 41.097 1
Repair Kit Turbokiller 08 41.097 3

37



	IMG
	IMG_0001
	IMG_0002
	IMG_0003
	IMG_0004
	IMG_0005
	IMG_0006
	IMG_0007

